within the Jurisdiction of 
A.D.S.R Howrah and 
within the limits of Howrah 
Municipal Corporation 
under ward no 4, P.S. 
Malipanchghora , Dist :- 
Howrah in the name of 
Pramod Kumar Lundia 
and Mr Arun Kumar 
Lundia. Encumbrances (if 
any) – Not known to Bank 

Rs. 9,16,12,799.51/- 
(Rupees Nine Crores 
Sixteen Lakhs Twelve 
Thousand Seven 
Hundred Ninety Nine 
Rupee and Fifty One 
Paisa Only) being the 
amount as on 
04.02.2024 (this amount 
includes interest 
applied till 31.01.2025) 
with further interest 
costs w. e. f. 01-02-2025 
and other 
consequences, 
damages etc. 
Reserve 
Price(RP) – Rs 
4,15,00,000/- 
 (Rupees Four 
Crore Fifteen 
Lakhs only) 
Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) – 
Rs 41,50,000/-
(Rupees Forty 
One  Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand only) 

Date and Time of 
Auction - 
09.10.2025; 
Between 11.30 
AM to 12.30 PM 

Terms and Condition of E- auction Sale 

1. The secured assets will be sold by e-auction through bank approved service provider M/s 
E-Procurement Technologies Ltd.

[...]

TERMS OF INVITATION AND SALE 

AXIS BANK LTD, 

Structured Assets Group – East 
1, Shakespeare Sarani ,4th Floor, Kolkata – 700071, Ph– 033-66272047 

KEY DETAILS 

1. Name of the Borrower E-Spectrum trexim Pvt Ltd 
2. Outstanding Amount as per Demand 

Notice  
Rs. 9,16,12,799.51/- (Rupees Nine 
Crores Sixteen Lakhs Twelve 
Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety 
Nine Rupee and Fifty One Paisa 
Only) being the amount as on 
04.02.2024 (this amount includes 
interest applied till 31.01.2025) 
with further interest costs w. e. f. 
01-02-2025 and other 
consequences, damages etc. 

3. Physical Possession of the scheduled

[...]

situated at premises Municipal Holding 
No 149, J.N.Mukherjee Road, within the 
Jurisdiction of A.D.S.R Howrah and within 
the limits of Howrah Municipal 
Corporation under ward no 4, P.S. 
Malipanchghora , Dist :- Howrah in the 
name of Pramod Kumar Lundia and Mr 
Arun Kumar Lundia.  

4,15,00,000 
(Rupees 
Four Crore 
Fifteen 
Lakhs Only) 

Rs 
41,50,000/-
(Rupees Forty 
One Lakhs 
Fifty 
Thousand 
only) 

5. Notice for Sale Publication Details  Financial Express - English & 
AajKaal – Bengali on 16th 
September 2025  

6. Submission of the EMD & online bids 
should be done latest by  

Demand Draft drawn in favour of 
Authorised Officer, Axis Bank Ltd,